SCAN PTO-1584 E	
1364	72951 LAY 1 5 CEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO SEPARTMENT OF COMERCE TO SEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO SEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TO SEPAR
	1500 MAY 15 2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Lucent Technologies Inc.	Name: SyChip, Inc.
Lucent lechnologies inc.	Name:
•	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	ip Chy: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974
General Partnership Limited Partnershi Corporation-State of Delaware	State:ZIP:
Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No	Association
	General Partnership
. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of Delaware
Assignment / Merger	U Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached?
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Drew Kastner	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _25.00
·.	
· ·	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O.Box, 0875	8. Deposit account number:
150 Allen Road	122316
Chy: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
<u>-</u>	E THIS SPACE
:481 (40.00 CH)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. And Manual Comments of the control of	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. Drew Kastner	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0198

APPENDIX E

<u>TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 10th day of January 2000 by LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") to SYCHIP, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 600 Mountain Ave., Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all of the good will associated therewith in connection with an existing and ongoing business as set forth on Schedule A and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks on Schedule A, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SYCHIP, INC.

Name: DAWILL P MICURDY

Title: President, TPB (of authorized signatory)

Title:

Name: Micc.

(of authorized signatory)

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	DATE
SYCHIP	France	99771060	01/26/99
SYCHIP	Germany	39967623609	10/28/99
SYCHIP	Japan	1113511	02/19/99
SYCHIP	Singapore	28799	01/13/99
SYCHIP	South Korea	99365	01/11/99
SYCHIP	United Kingdom	2192494	03/23/99
SYCHIP	United States	7585 193 1	03/02/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0200